
For more information, or to register, please call: 250-360-4300 Ext. #3 

June 21, 2017  REG 2017-18 

 

SJ WILLIS EDUCATION CENTRE - CONTINUING EDUCATION 
923 Topaz Avenue, Victoria, BC  V8T 2M2 
COURSE SELECTON FORM 2017 – 2018 

 
SEMESTER ONE – Tuesday, September 5 - Thursday December 22  
  

Chemistry 11        M - Th 8:30 - 10:10 
Pre Calc Math 11        M - Th 10:15 - 11:55 
Physics 11     M - Th 12:30 - 2:10 
Biology 12     Tu & Th 6-9pm (Course begins Tues. Sept 19) 
English 12     Tu & Th 6:00 - 9:10 p.m. (Course begins Tues. Sept. 19) 
Lit. Foundations (ESL)5/6   M - Th 8:30 - 10:30 (course begins Mon, Sept 11) 
Lit. Foundations (ESL)3/4   M - Th 1:30 - 3:30 (course begins Mon, Sept 11) 
 

SEMESTER TWO – Monday, January 8 – Thursday, April 26 
 

Chemistry 12     M - Th 8:30 - 10:10 
Pre Calc Math 12    M - Th 10:15 - 11:55 
Physics 12     M - Th 12:30 - 2:10 
Lit. Foundations (ESL)5/6   M - Th 8:30 - 10:30 (starts Monday, Jan 15) 
Lit. Foundations (ESL)3/4   M - Th 1:30 - 3:30 (starts Monday, Jan 15) 
English 12     Tu & Th 6:00 - 9:00 pm (starts Tuesday, Jan 16) 
Biology 11     Tu & Th 6:00 - 9:00 pm (starts Tuesday, Jan 16) 
Biology 12     Tu & Th 6:00 - 9:00 pm (start Tuesday, Jan 16) 
 

SEMESTER THREE – Monday, April 30 – Thursday, June 26 
 

Pre Calc Math 11    M - F 8:30 - 11:00 
Lit. Foundations (ESL)   M - F 8:30 - 11:00 
English 12     M - Th 11:30 - 2:00 
Calculus 12     M - Th 11:30 - 2:00 

 
 

 
 
 

   

Learning Centre   
Our self-directed, teacher assisted learning facility is open September 11 to June 26 

 

 Morning Evening 

Monday 10:30-3:30pm  

Tuesday 10:30-3:30pm 4:30-7:30pm 

Wednesday 10:30-3:30pm  

Thursday 1:00-3:30pm 4:30-7:30pm 

Friday CLOSED CLOSED 
 

Grade 10 courses: English, Foundations of Math/Pre Calculus, Numeracy, Literacy 
Grade 11 courses: English, Physics, Chemistry, Pre Calculus Math, A&W Math, Bio 11 (bio is subject to 
enrollment) 
Grade 12: English, Planning  

* All courses are subject to enrollment 


